:Curing the month of April the Dental Clinic treated 359 
Yrl.litary and 11 Vietnamese. 

g~ £.:byil Affajrs/Civic Action 

(1) The civic action program 'continues on a daiJ¥ basis. 

(2) Activities were as follows: 

(a) The l<DECAP Program provided treatment far two hundred 
thirty seven (237) persons" 

(b) The Battalion sponsered, Vietnamese brickyard pro:iuced a 
total of t10JGnty six thousand five hundred am forty eight (26,548) soil 
bricks., 

· .. t. 
, ~ ., 
' ... ,'.' .~ 10 

(c) A total of twenty £ive thousand nine hundred and